Assi	I Stop: gnments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM ctor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS				
II -	and Trademark Office				
	. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 117548			
Plea	se record the attached document.				
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>			
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Nicholas DES CHAMPS	ENTRODYNE CORPORATION D/B/A DES CHAMPS			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TECHNOLOGIES 45 NB SCHOOL ROAD NATURAL BRIDGE STATION VIRGINIA, 24579			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
		□Yes ⊠ No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: <u>December 9, 2005</u>				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/868,761	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
	C. Title of Application: METHODS AND SYSTEMS TO PROVIDE PRE-ENGINEERED COMPONENTS AND CUSTOM DESIGNED COMPONENTS TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF AN ENGINEERED AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Thomas J. Pardini	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: <u>December 20, 2005</u>			

PATENT REEL: 017135 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1) Nicholas H. Des Champs			
	Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)	(8)		
			one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled ign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Entrodyne Corporation d/b.	/a Des Champs Technologies		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	al Bridge Station, Virginia 24579		
	Ü	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known a			
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(11) Method And Systems To Pro Components to Satisfy the R	ovide Pre-Engineered Components and Custor equirements of an Engineered Air Conditionit	n Designed ng System	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 117548		to. Ct	
		even date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the Unit	ed States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>June 16, 2004</u>			
(13)	Alternative	(40) 770 1 11 1 7 1 1 1 1			
	Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number			
	applications	filed <u>June 17, 2004</u>		 	
	e separate assignments in co 2) Each undersigned agre- tion or grant for the inventi	onnection with such applications and gra- ees to execute all papers necessary in con-	nnection with any application and/or grant for nts as the Assignee may deem necessary. nnection with any interference which may be do n every way possible in obtaining evidence and	eclared concerning any d going forward with such	
interference or provided Assigned and to convert that this that may	3) Each undersigned agree isions of the International (4) 4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authly and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereirs assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned herey be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents.	any other country in which the Assignee horizes and requests the Commissioner of from said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns an eby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with the rules of any ument.	roperty or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine may file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and ot nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covand will not execute, any agreement(s) in confide legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment issuing authority, including the United States apposite the undersigned pane(s).	m a valid grant to the her issuing authorities to cnants that he has full right lict herewith, and agrees any further identification	
interference or provided Assigned and to convert that this that may	3) Each undersigned agree isions of the International (4) 4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authly and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereirs assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned herey be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents.	Convention for Protection of Industrial P ees to perform all affirmative acts which any other country in which the Assignee horizes and requests the Commissioner of from said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns an eby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with the rules of any ument.	roperty or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine may file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and ot nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covand will not execute, any agreement(s) in confide legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment issuing authority, including the United States apposite the undersigned pane(s).	m a valid grant to the her issuing authorities to cnants that he has full right lict herewith, and agrees any further identification	
interference or provential Assigned issue and to converthat this that may office,	3) Each undersigned agree isions of the International (4) 4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authly and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereirs assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned herey be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents.	Convention for Protection of Industrial P ees to perform all affirmative acts which any other country in which the Assignee horizes and requests the Commissioner of from said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns an eby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with the rules of any ument.	roperty or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine may file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and ot nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covand will not execute, any agreement(s) in confide legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment issuing authority, including the United States apposite the undersigned pane(s).	m a valid grant to the her issuing authorities to cnants that he has full right lict herewith, and agrees any further identification Patent and Trademark	
or provides and a second converted that this that may office,	3) Each undersigned agree isions of the International (4) 4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authly and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereirs assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned herey be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents.	Convention for Protection of Industrial Plees to perform all affirmative acts which any other country in which the Assignee horizes and requests the Commissioner of from said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns an eby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with the rules of any ument. Ited by the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	roperty or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine may file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and ot nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covand will not execute, any agreement(s) in confide legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment issuing authority, including the United States apposite the undersigned pane(s).	m a valid grant to the her issuing authorities to enants that he has full right lict herewith, and agrees any further identification Patent and Trademark (SEAL)	
interference or provides a signed and to convit that this that may office, Date Date	3) Each undersigned agree isions of the International (4) 4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authly and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereirs assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned herey be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents.	Convention for Protection of Industrial Plees to perform all affirmative acts which any other country in which the Assignee horizes and requests the Commissioner of from said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns an eby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with the rules of any ument. Intended by the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	roperty or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine may file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and ot nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covand will not execute, any agreement(s) in confide legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment issuing authority, including the United States apposite the undersigned pane(s).	m a valid grant to the her issuing authorities to cnants that he has full right lict herewith, and agrees any further identification Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL)	
interference or prove Assigned issue and to convert that this that may office, Date Date Date Date	3) Each undersigned agree isions of the International (4) 4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authly and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereirs assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned herey be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents.	Convention for Protection of Industrial Plees to perform all affirmative acts which any other country in which the Assignee horizes and requests the Commissioner of from said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns an eby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with the rules of any ument. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	roperty or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine may file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and ot nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covand will not execute, any agreement(s) in confide legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment issuing authority, including the United States apposite the undersigned pane(s).	m a valid grant to the her issuing authorities to cnants that he has full right lict herewith, and agrees any further identification Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
interference or prove Assigned issue and to convert that this that may office, Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	3) Each undersigned agrassions of the International (4) Each undersigned agrasses in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authry and all grants resulting frey the entire interest herein sassignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here y be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document is the entire interest herein (5) Each undersigned here y be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document is the entire interest herein (5) Each undersigned here y be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document is the entire interest herein (5) Each undersigned here y the entire interest herein (5) Each undersigned here y the entire interest herein (5) Each undersigned herein (5) Each undersigned herein (5) Each undersigned herein (6) Each undersigned here	Convention for Protection of Industrial P ees to perform all affirmative acts which any other country in which the Assignee horizes and requests the Commissioner o from said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns an eby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with the rules of any ument. Inted by the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Property or similar agreements. Imay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine may file a patent application(s). If the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and of nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covand will not execute, any agreement(s) in confidence and representatives. I.E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment issuing authority, including the United States apposite the undersigned frame(s). Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul in	m a valid grant to the her issuing authorities to enants that he has full right lict herewith, and agrees any further identification Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 017135 FRAME: 0495